

Sept. 25, 2020

JIMMY KIMMEL RETURNS TO THE 'JIMMY KIMMEL LIVE!' STUDIO MONDAY, SEPT. 21

CHARLES BARKLEY, THE CHICKS, TENACIOUS D, TIM MCGRAW, NORMAN REEDUS AND MORE SCHEDULED GUESTS

ABC's Emmy[®] Award-winning late-night talk show, "Jimmy Kimmel Live!," airs every weeknight at 11:35 p.m. EDT and features a diverse lineup of guests that includes celebrities, athletes, musical acts, comedians and human-interest subjects, along with comedy bits and a house band.

Following are the episodes scheduled to air the week of Sept. 21-25 (subject to change):

Monday, Sept. 21

1. Charles Barkley (TNT's coverage of the NBA Western Conference Finals) 2. The Chicks ("Gaslighter") 3. Musical Guest The Chicks

Tuesday, Sept. 22

1. Emmy winners Eugene Levy, Catherine O'Hara, Dan Levy and Annie Murphy" ("Schitt's Creek") 2. Tenacious D ("Post-Apocalypto") 3. Musical Guest Tenacious D

Wednesday, Sept. 23

1. Riz Ahmed ("Mogul Mowgli"; "The Long Goodbye") 2. Tim McGraw ("Here On Earth") 3. Musical Guest Tim McGraw

Thursday, Sept. 24

1. Norman Reedus ("The Walking Dead") 2. Musical Guest Aminé

Friday, Sept. 25 (OAD: 9/22/20)

1. Emmy winners Eugene Levy, Catherine O'Hara, Dan Levy and Annie Murphy ("Schitt's Creek") 2. Tenacious D – Jack Black & Kyle Gass ("Post-Apocalypto") 3. Musical Guest Tenacious D

Jimmy Kimmel and Sharon Hoffman serve as executive producers, alongside co-executive producers David Craig, Douglas DeLuca, Erin Irwin, Molly McNearney and Jennifer Sharron. "Jimmy Kimmel Live!" is taped in front of a live studio audience and produced by 1205 AM Productions LLC in association with KIMMELOT and ABC Signature. (CLOSED-CAPTIONED)

Enjoy "Jimmy Kimmel Live!" on the web at www.abc.com and at youtube/JimmyKimmelLive.

Artwork is available on <u>www.wdtvpress.com</u>.

ABC Media Relations Chelsie Tanamachi chelsie.m.tanamachi@disney.com

"Jimmy Kimmel Live!" Media Contacts Alyssa Schimel alyssa.schimel@kovertcreative.com Tucker Nesbitt tucker.nesbitt@kovertcreative.com

Follow ABC Publicity on <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

Follow @JimmyKimmelLive (**#Kimmel**) on <u>Instagram</u>, <u>Twitter</u> and <u>Facebook</u>.

-- ABC --